TRANSMITTERS
FEATURES
• Used for measuring temperature and/or
relative humidity in remote or difficult to access
locations
• Transmitters give suitably amplified and
linearized to 0-10 VDC or 0(4)-20 mA signals
for transmission over long

Subject to technical alteration
WIRING DIAGRAMS
MODEL DESIGNATIONS
T
Mounting
W= Wall
D = Duct
I  = Immersion
      (for Temp. only)
Housing
2 = IP30
4 = IP65
Temperature Range
T1 = 5°C to 35-
-1
1 °C
T2 = 0°C to 50°C
T3 = -30°C to 70°C
X  = No t applicable
RH Range
H1 = 30-80%
H2 = 0-100 %
X   = Not applicable
Output
V= Voltage : 0(2)-10V DC
I = Curren t  : 0(4)-20 mA
Temp.
Output
Output
RH
24V AC/DC
GND
CONSTRUCTION
0
6
/
1
1
IP 65
70 mm
5
0
 m
m
8
0
m
m
COVER
COVER SCREW
MOUNTING
SCREW
BASE
78 mm
24 mm
COVER
COVER SCREW
COVER
BASE
MOUNTING
PLATE
7
8
m
m
IP 30
82 mm
mm40
.  m14 5 m